

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 15457/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgment and order dated 20/02/2008 in SBCRA No. 144/1986 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

CHAND BIHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned as requested.

(Meera Hemant)
Assistant Registrar

On leave
(Veera Verma)
Court Master