

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13467-13468/2011

GHANSHYAM DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAND BEHARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 26/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Veena Rattan,adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has produced the copy of the death certificate but the substitution application has not been cured even now. Ld.counsel offers to cure the defects within 15 days. Granted as a last chance.

List the matter on 18.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar