

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 16-17/2014, I.A. No. 18-19/14 & I.A. No. 20-21/14 in  
 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
 13467-13468/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2008  
 in SBCRF No. 142/2001,08/03/2011 in SBCRP No. 1/2010,08/03/2011 in  
 SBCRF No. 142/2001 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

GHANSHYAM DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAND BEHARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of memo of parties  
 amendment and office report)

and c/delay in filing Appln. For

Date : 15/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
 today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
 [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.  
 Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
 Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.  
 Mr. Adarsha K. Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Fourth respondent-Moti Bai is said to have expired even during  
 the pendency of the matter before the High Court. The petitioner  
 shall file necessary application for substitution of the Lrs. of

the fourth respondent along with the application for condonation of

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
 Neeta Sapra  
 Date: 2015.01.22

delay within four weeks.

12:09:55 IST

Reason:

(Ashwani Kumar)  
 COURT MASTER

(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
 COURT MASTER