

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 22-23/2015, I.A. 24-25/2015, I.A. 26-27/2015, I.A. 28-29/2015  
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
13467-13468/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2008  
in SBCRF No. 142/2001 and order dated 08/03/2011 in SBCRP No.  
1/2010 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

GHANSHYAM DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAND BEHARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and  
office report)

Date : 29/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.  
For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

With regard to the applications for substitution and setting  
aside abatement, service is complete.

Reply may be filed within six weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER