

SECTION - XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIONS NOS. 2 & 3
(Applications for Substitution of deceased petitioner Nos. 2 &
3)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 29811/2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CHAND BIHARI & ORS.PETITIONER

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM & ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate for the petitioner has filed two separate applications for bringing on record the Legal heirs of deceased petitioner Nos. 2 Viz Suraj Bihari and Petitioner No.3 Viz Raj Kumar which was defective for the reason that date of death of deceased petitioner No. 2 has wrongly mentioned and counsel for the petitioner has only on 26.10.2015 cured the said defects which are within time. The same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 2 and 3. Copies of the applications are placed alongwith SLP Paper books. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Legal heirs of both the deceased petitioners after taking 'No Objection' from the erstwhile Advocate.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report for orders.

Dated this 17th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR