

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2014, I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 29811/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/02/2008
in SBCRA No. 144/1986 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

CHAND BIHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution)

Date : 15/12/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for bringing on record the legal heirs of
deceased petitioner nos. 2 and 3 are allowed as prayed
subject to just exceptions.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER