

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29811/2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CHAND BIHARI & ORS. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
GHANSHYAM & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Applications for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased petitioner nos. 2 and 3 are allowed as prayed subject to just exceptions.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly."

It is submitted that there are total two respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of respondent No. 2 so far.

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent No. 2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
2. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR