

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 29811/2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CHAND BIHARI & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed on 29.03.2016 before the Ld. Registrar Court, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

“The respondent No. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No. 2 shall be taken by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

List the matter again on 11.05.2016.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor furnished particulars of Trial Court in respect of unserved respondent No. 2 so far.

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent No. 2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1 Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR