

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 22-23 & 26-27

(Application for substitution of deceased Respondent No. 4 and application of
setting aside abetment)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 13467-13468 OF 2011

GHAN SHYAM DAS

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

CHAND BEHARI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 29.07.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Exemption from filing OT is allowed.
Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
With regard to the applications for substitution and setting
aside abetment, service is complete.
Reply may be filed within six weeks.”**

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above counsel for the Respondent has not filed any reply so far.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Judge-in-chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- 1. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
2. Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
3. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR