

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 22-23/2015, I.A. 28-29/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13467-13468/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2011 in SBCRP No. 1/2010 20/02/2008 in SBCRF No. 142/2001 08/03/2011 in SBCRF No. 142/2001 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

GHANSHYAM DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAND BEHARI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 24/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file the death certificate of deceased respondent no.4(ii), viz, (Ramprasad died s/o late respondent no. 4).

List the matter after two weeks.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER