

SECTION XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29811/2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CHAND BIHARI & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 03.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The office report is that the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the respondent No. 2. The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter."

It is submitted that there are total two respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for substitution for bringing on record the Sole Lr's of deceased respondent No. 2, which is allowed vide Court's order dated 19.09.2016 (Before Chambers). Show cause notice was issued to the sole Lr. of deceased respondent No. 2 on 11.11.2016. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of respondent No. 2 so far. Track report reveals that Item has delivered on 15.11.2016 (copy enclosed).

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
2. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR